506479125 02/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6525901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBOKA CORP.	01/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED GLOBAL SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	7600 WHITEPINE ROAD		
City:	RICHMOND		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23237		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62565337	
Application Number:	16145332	
Application Number:	62565355	
Application Number:	16145363	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)498-4570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-703-4820

Email: JLW@wendtfirm.com
Correspondent Name: THE WENDT FIRM, PC

Address Line 1: 4408 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 414

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	192		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. WENDT		
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY L. WENDT/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments - Roboka to IGS - Signed#page1.tif source=Assignments - Roboka to IGS - Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506479125 REEL: 055092 FRAME: 0835

Assignment of Inventions

WHEREAS Roboka Corp. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 13795 Old Texaco Camp Road, Conroe, Texas (USA), on February 6, 2018 received assignments from inventors Bo and Karyn Andersen of inventions and patent rights for certain new and useful improvements in:

- 1. "Systems Including Habitat Structures and Emergency Gas Extraction Sub-Systems, and Methods of Use", for which a United States provisional application for Letters Patent was filed on September 29, 2017, application number 62565337, and for which a United States nonprovisional application for Letters Patent was filed on September 28, 2018, application number 16145332, and
- 2. "Safety Shutdown Systems and Methods for LNG, Crude Oil Refineries, Petrochemical Plants, and Other Facilities", for which a United States provisional application for Letters Patent was filed on September 29, 2017, application number 62565355, and for which a United States nonprovisional application for Letters Patent was filed on September 28, 2018, application number 16145363, and
- 3. These assignments were recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 6, 2018, at Reel/Frame Number 045261/0188, and

WHEREAS, Integrated Global Services, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 7600 Whitepine Rd., Richmond, VA 23237 (USA), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE,

the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries;

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisional patent applications, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, post-grant reviewed patents, *inter parte* reviewed patents, supplementally examined patents, substitutions and renewals thereof; and

the entire right, title and interest in the priority claims to the above-referenced United States provisional and nonprovisional application for Letters Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

1

PATENT

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, post-grant review, inter parte review, supplemental, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above-identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED	AT:	Consti.	Texas	<u>U.S.A.</u>
----------	-----	---------	-------	---------------

Dat

(Bo Andersen, for Roboka Corp.)

Date:

(Richard B. Crawford, President & CEO, Integrated Global Services, Inc.)

Notary stamp and signature:

REGISTRATION NO. TIGOTA TO STATE OF VIRGINAL COMMANDE STATE OF VIRGINAL COMMANDA TO STATE OF VIR

Crosterfield
Virginia
28 January
Statuard & Crawford
Status and & Crawford
Status and & Status
513112024

2